FORM PTO-1594 REC 08-21-	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	ISSN SISSE (IVE 18) ISS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 100797	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
K & L Microwave, Inc. 8-6-98	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Rd, Suite 102 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:19803	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
□ Other  Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:    Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,975,183 1,985,977	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Shanley & Baker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65	
08/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000039 1975183	☑ Enclosed	
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FG:482 25.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2233 Wisconsin Ave.,		
Suite 235	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.  Andrew J. Aldag	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  \$\hat{V}\$. Aug-1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K & L Microwave, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 408 Coles Circle, Salisbury, Maryland 21804, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Date of Registration</u>
KEL-FIL	1,975,183	May 21, 1996
KEL-FIL (Stylized)	1,985,977	July 9, 1996

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation Incorporated (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in said marks in the U.S. and all other countries and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does, effective as of July 10, 1996, transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said marks in the U.S. and all

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0042 other countries together with the good will associated with said marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

K & L Microwave, Inc.

bv:

Algis Adomazicius

Vice President and Secre

Date:

ruly 28 \_\_\_\_\_, 199

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $\frac{28^{-1} k}{2}$  day of

<del>- July</del>, 1998.

SEAL

nobul<sub>1</sub> lulls

My commission expires: